



NO	名称		规格/材质	用量 (PCS)
	中文	Name		
1	压棒盖	Food Pusher Cover	ABS	1
2	压棒	Food Pusher	PP	1
3	上盖总成	Cover		1
3-1	上盖	Cover	PC	1
3-2	入料筒	Food Chute	PC	1
4	过滤网总成	Stainless Steel Filter	PC+SUS Ø154.5	1
4-1	滤网座	Filter Base	PC	1
4-2	刀片	Knife	SUS #88	1
4-3	铆钉	Rivet	Ø4*9MM 埋头SUS	3
4-4	砂胶垫	SIR	Ø4.2*1.0T	3
4-5	垫片	Whasher	SUS #4.2*1.0T	3
5	扭簧	Spring	SUS Ni Ø0.8	3
6	弹珠	Pellet	Ø6*H8.5MM SUS	3
7	滤网座盖	Fence	ABS	1
8	中座总成	Separatingunit-Loop Ass	ABS	1
8-1	中座圈	Separatingunit-Loop	ABS	1
8-2	中座	Separatingunit-Loop	ABS	1
9	出汁管	steel tube	SUS Ø19.4*Ø21*60	1
10	连接器总成	Connector	PA66+GF30%	1
10-1	铜柱	Cu shaft	cu	1
11	本体盖	Body cover	ABS	1
12	本体盖连杆	Switch Pole	ABS	1
13	弹簧	Spring	Ø5*Ø0.5*25H 弹簧钢	1
14	连杆压片	Clip	ABS	1
15	螺丝	Screw	Ø3.0*10MM @字丸	9
16	微动开关座	Micro Switch Base	ABS	1
17	微动开关	Micro Switch	AC 125V/250V 10A/16A	1
18	热缩套管	Hot shrinkable tube	Ø4*25MM	4
19	内配线	Inner Wire	蓝白黑绿黄绿紫紫红 金黄 18AWG 1015	16
20	螺丝	Screw	ISO F M5*10MM @字丸	2
21	弹黄华司	Spring Washer	Ø5.1*Ø8.0*1	3
22	马达三角板	Triangular framing	T=2MM SECC	1
23	马达总成	MOTOR	8840 110-120V/50/60Hz 1000W	1
24	防震胶A	Reduce vibration rubber	Ø8*9.2 硬度40度 黑色	3
25	平华司	Washer	Ø3.6*Ø2*1 Ni	3
26	螺丝	Screw	Ø3.5*14.5 @字丸TP-1	3
27	平华司	Washer	Ø16*Ø7*1.0t	1
28	磁环	Magnet ring	Ø26*4	1
29	传感器座	hall-base		1
30	传感器总成	hall-assy		1
31	磁环胶衬	Magnet rubber	Rubber	1
32	扇叶	Fan	Ø70MM	1
33	螺丝	Screw	Ø3*15 @字丸TP-2	4
34	微动开关	Micro Switch	AC 125V/250V 10A/16A	1
35	右螺丝架	Fixed position bracket	ABS	1
36	左螺丝架	Fixed position bracket	ABS	1
37	尼龙螺帽	Nut		1
38	本体	Body	SUS	1
39	提把(上)	UP Hand Handle	ABS	1
40	提把砂胶	handle Sir	Sir 70度	1
41	提把(下)	Handle Down	ABS	1
42	定位板	Fixed position plank	ABS	2
43	提把装饰圈L/R	Handle Adorning	ABS	各1
44	钢华司	Washer	Ø6.1*Ø9.5*10.2MM SUS	2
45	螺栓	Stud bolt	ISO F M6*Ø6*31MM 圆头六角	2
46	螺丝盖	Screw Cover	ABS	2
47	螺丝	Screw	Ø3*10MM 埋头TP-2 SUS	4
48	热缩套管	Hot shrinkable tube	Ø6*25MM	5
49	摇柄开关	Switch	AC 125V/25V 10A/15A	1
50	摇柄开关圈	Switch mat	ABS	1
51	开关帽	Switch cat	铁镀铬	1
52	闭端子	terminal connector	CZ-2 94V0	9
53	PCB板总成	PCB ASS	UL 110-120V/50/60Hz	1
54	底座	Base	ABS	1
55	底座盖	Base Cover	ABS	1
56	螺丝	Screw	Ø4*18 @字丸TP-2 Ni	3
57	脚垫	Feet	rubber 60-65度	3
58	电源线	Power Cord	UL SPT-2 AWG18# L=1.0M	1
59	电源线压片	Clip	ABS	1
60	束线带	tie	PA 1*2.5*100MM	4
61	果汁杯装饰片L	Juice Jug Adorning	ABS	1
62	果汁杯	Juice Jug	PC	1
63	果汁杯装饰片R	Juice Jug Adorning	ABS	1
64	果汁分离片	Separatingunit Plate	PC	2
65	果汁杯盖	Juice Jug Cover	ABS	1
66	集渣杯	Pulp Container	AS	1
67	刷子	Brush	PP+PA6E Ø0.35*25H	1

PART LINE	— P/L	UNSPEC	WEIGHT	VER.	ZONE	MODIFIED DESCRIPTION	CHANGED BY	DATE
GATE POINT	▲	UNSPEC. DRAFT		深圳联华创电器公司				SPEC
CAVITY QTY.	1X —	UNSPEC. TOL	X:0.2 X.0:0.2 X.00:0.2	APPROVED BY	CHECKED BY	DRAWN BY	DATE	MATERIAL: 爆炸图(UL)
CRITICAL DIM.		GENERAL						DRAWING NO
								PROJ.: ④ D SCALE
								SHEET OF VER.